

**PURCHASING BOARD MEETING
FRIDAY, MARCH 13, 2020**

1. SEALED BID- FAIRMOUNT AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, MISSISSIPPI AVENUE TO MISSOURI AVENUE, ATLANTIC COUNTY, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ RE-BID #19-48		
COMPANY	ADDRESS	AMOUNT
1. Think Pavers Hardscaping	125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal NJ 08061	Base Bid - \$216,242 B/B C/S
2. Arthur R. Henry, Inc.	3031 Ocean Heights Avenue Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234	Base Bid - \$248,793.53 B/B C/S
3. L. Feriozzi Concrete Company	3010 Sunset Avenue Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401	Base Bid - \$175,866.65 B/B C/S
4. Gerald A. Barrett, LLC	329 Lakedale Rd. Berlin, NJ 08009	Base Bid - \$229,969.99 B/B C/S

Think Pavers Hardscaping
125 Kings Highway
Mt. Royal NJ 08061

PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned declares that they have carefully read and fully understand this Proposal Form, the Advertisement of the City of Atlantic City, and the Specifications and Instructions to Bidders and any Addenda set forth herein and in said accompanying documents, and shall strictly adhere to all terms of said documents, if awarded a contract therefore.

Work to begin only after the receipt of a written purchase order from the Purchasing Department, following the execution of the awarded contract. This bid made herein is irrevocable by the undersigned bidder or the personal or legal representative of the bidder.

**FOR: FAIRMOUNT AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT MISSISSIPPI AVENUE
TO MISSOURI AVENUE, ATLANTIC COUNTY, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ**

BASE BID PRICE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	Milling, 2" Thick	2,375	SY \$ <u>5.00</u>	\$ <u>11,875.00</u>
2.	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY \$ <u>20.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course, 2" Thick	350	TON \$ <u>70.00</u>	\$ <u>24,500.00</u>
4.	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe	96	LF \$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>38,400.00</u>
5.	Reset Casting (If & Where Directed)	2	UN \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
6.	Reset Valve Box	12	UN \$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
7.	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
8.	Bicycle Safe Frame & Grate	1	UN \$ <u>1,200.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
9.	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	2	UN \$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>400.00</u>
10.	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN \$ <u>16,999.60</u>	\$ <u>16,999.60</u>
11.	Epoxy Resin, Long Life, Striping, 6" Thick	700	LF \$ <u>2.90</u>	\$ <u>2,030.00</u>
12.	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Thick	72	LF \$ <u>6.00</u>	\$ <u>432.00</u>
13.	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN \$ <u>390.00</u>	\$ <u>1,560.00</u>
14.	Concrete Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF \$ <u>20.00</u>	\$ <u>800.00</u>
15.	Granite Curb	181	LF \$ <u>200.00</u>	\$ <u>36,200.00</u>
16.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	173	SY \$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>8,650.00</u>

PROPOSAL FORM (Continued)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
17.	Concrete Gutter	140	LF \$ <u>42.00</u>	\$ <u>5,880.00</u>
18.	Concrete Roadway Base, 6" Thick	45	SY \$ <u>185.00</u>	\$ <u>8,325.00</u>
19.	Detectable Warning Surfaces	4	SY \$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
20.	Traffic Director, Flagger	480	HR \$ <u>76.23</u>	\$ <u>36,590.40</u>
21.	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
22.	Traffic Control Truck With Mounted Crash Cushion	2	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
23.	Breakaway Barricade	32	UN \$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
24.	Drum	50	UN \$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
25.	Traffic Cone	200	UN \$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
26.	Construction Signs	425	UN \$ <u>20.00</u>	\$ <u>8,500.00</u>

TOTAL BASE BID \$ 216,242.00

Two Hundred Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Fourty Two Dollars

Written

(partnership)

The undersigned is a corporation under the laws of the State of New Jersey

(Individual)

having principal offices at 125 Kings Highway Mout Royal, NJ 08061

(Zip Code)

856-832-4680

(Telephone)

Attest

Meggin Yeager
(Corporation)

Signed

Nicholas Furfari

Title Meggin Yeager, Office Assistant Title President

Contractor Think Pavers Hardscaping LLC Address 125 Kings Highway Mout Royal, NJ 08061

Date March 13, 2020

Arthur R. Henry, Inc.
3031 Ocean Heights Avenue
Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned declares that they have carefully read and fully understand this Proposal Form, the Advertisement of the City of Atlantic City, and the Specifications and Instructions to Bidders and any Addenda set forth herein and in said accompanying documents, and shall strictly adhere to all terms of said documents, if awarded a contract therefore.

Work to begin only after the receipt of a written purchase order from the Purchasing Department, following the execution of the awarded contract. This bid made herein is irrevocable by the undersigned bidder or the personal or legal representative of the bidder.

**FOR: FAIRMOUNT AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT MISSISSIPPI AVENUE
TO MISSOURI AVENUE, ATLANTIC COUNTY, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ**

BASE BID PRICE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	Milling, 2" Thick	2,375	SY \$ 38.00	\$ 90,250.00
2.	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY \$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course, 2" Thick	350	TON\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00
4.	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe	96	LF \$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00
5.	Reset Casting (If & Where Directed)	2	UN \$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.	Reset Valve Box	12	UN \$ 100.0	\$ 1,200.00
7.	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN \$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8.	Bicycle Safe Frame & Grate	1	UN \$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
9.	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	2	UN \$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
10.	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11.	Epoxy Resin, Long Life, Striping, 6" Thick	700	LF \$ 2.00	\$ 1,400.00
12.	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Thick	72	LF \$ 8.00	\$ 576.00
13.	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN \$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
14.	Concrete Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF \$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
15.	Granite Curb	181	LF \$ 100.00	\$ 18,100.00
16.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	173	SY \$ 90.00	\$ 15,570.00

PROPOSAL FORM (Continued)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
17.	Concrete Gutter	140	LF \$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00
18.	Concrete Roadway Base, 6" Thick	45	SY \$ 500.00	\$ 22,500.00
19.	Detectable Warning Surfaces	4	SY \$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
20.	Traffic Director, Flagger	480	HR \$ 76.23	\$ 36,590.40
21.	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	UN \$.01	\$.04
22.	Traffic Control Truck With Mounted Crash Cushion	2	UN \$.01	\$.02
23.	Breakaway Barricade	32	UN \$.01	\$.32
24.	Drum	50	UN \$.01	\$.50
25.	Traffic Cone	200	UN \$.01	\$ 2.00
26.	Construction Signs	425	UN \$.01	\$ 4.25

TOTAL BASE BID \$ 248,793.53

Two hundred forty-eight thousand seven hundred ninety-three dollars and fifty-three cents.

Written

Propos

~~(Individual)~~
The undersigned is a corporation under the laws of the State of New Jersey
~~(Individual)~~

having principal offices at 3031 Ocean Heights Avenue, Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

609 927 6660
(Zip Code) (Telephone)

Attest Evelyn M. Subotin
(Corporation)

Signed Ralph W. Henry, Jr.

Title Evelyn M. Subotin, Secretary

Title Ralph W. Henry, Jr., President

Contractor Arthur R. Henry, Inc.

Address 3031 Ocean Heights Ave., Egg Harbor Twp., NJ 08234

Date March 13, 2020

L. Feriozzi Concrete Company
3010 Sunset Avenue
Atlantic City, New Jersey 08401

PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned declares that they have carefully read and fully understand this Proposal Form, the Advertisement of the City of Atlantic City, and the Specifications and Instructions to Bidders and any Addenda set forth herein and in said accompanying documents, and shall strictly adhere to all terms of said documents, if awarded a contract therefore.

Work to begin only after the receipt of a written purchase order from the Purchasing Department, following the execution of the awarded contract. This bid made herein is irrevocable by the undersigned bidder or the personal or legal representative of the bidder.

**FOR: FAIRMOUNT AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT MISSISSIPPI AVENUE
TO MISSOURI AVENUE, ATLANTIC COUNTY, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ**

BASE BID PRICE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	Milling, 2" Thick	2,375	SY \$ <u>9.75</u>	\$ <u>23,156.25</u>
2.	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY \$ <u>57.50</u>	\$ <u>5,750.00</u>
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course, 2" Thick	350	TONS \$ <u>93.00</u>	\$ <u>32,550.00</u>
4.	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe	96	LF \$ <u>235.00</u>	\$ <u>22,560.00</u>
5.	Reset Casting (If & Where Directed)	2	UN \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
6.	Reset Valve Box	12	UN \$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
7.	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>500.00</u>
8.	Bicycle Safe Frame & Grate	1	UN \$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ <u>700.00</u>
9.	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	2	UN \$ <u>175.00</u>	\$ <u>350.00</u>
10.	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN \$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
11.	Epoxy Resin, Long Life, Striping, 6" Thick	700	LF \$ <u>3.00</u>	\$ <u>2,100.00</u>
12.	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Thick	72	LF \$ <u>6.50</u>	\$ <u>468.00</u>
13.	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN \$ <u>400.00</u>	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
14.	Concrete Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF \$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>3,000.00</u>
15.	Granite Curb	181	LF \$ <u>85.00</u>	\$ <u>15,385.00</u>
16.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	173	SY \$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>13,840.00</u>

PROPOSAL FORM (Continued)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
17.	Concrete Gutter	140	LF \$ <u>40.00</u>	\$ <u>5,600.00</u>
18.	Concrete Roadway Base, 6" Thick	45	SY \$ <u>58.00</u>	\$ <u>2,610.00</u>
19.	Detectable Warning Surfaces	4	SY \$ <u>250.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
20.	Traffic Director, Flagger	480	HR \$ <u>76.23</u>	\$ <u>36,590.40</u>
21.	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
22.	Traffic Control Truck With Mounted Crash Cushion	2	UN \$ <u>1,800.00</u>	\$ <u>3,600.00</u>
23.	Breakaway Barricade	32	UN \$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>32.00</u>
24.	Drum	50	UN \$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50.00</u>
25.	Traffic Cone	200	UN \$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>200.00</u>
26.	Construction Signs	425	UN \$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>425.00</u>

TOTAL BASE BID \$ 175,866.65

ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SIX DOLLARS AND
Written SIXTY FIVE CENTS

(partnership)
The undersigned is a corporation under the laws of the State of NEW JERSEY
(individual)

having principal offices at 3010 SUNSET AVENUE

ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401 (609) 823-2563
(Zip Code) (Telephone)

Attest Nancy Skuntz Signed JOSEPH L. FERIOZZI
(Corporation)

Title WITNESS Title PRESIDENT

Contractor L. FERIOZZI CONCRETE COMPANY Address 3010 SUNSET AVENUE
ATLANTIC CITY, NJ 08401

Date MARCH 13, 2020

Gerald A. Barrett, LLC
329 Lakedale Rd.
Berlin, NJ 08009

PROPOSAL FORM

The undersigned declares that they have carefully read and fully understand this Proposal Form, the Advertisement of the City of Atlantic City, and the Specifications and Instructions to Bidders and any Addenda set forth herein and in said accompanying documents, and shall strictly adhere to all terms of said documents, if awarded a contract therefore.

Work to begin only after the receipt of a written purchase order from the Purchasing Department, following the execution of the awarded contract. This bid made herein is irrevocable by the undersigned bidder or the personal or legal representative of the bidder.

**FOR: FAIRMOUNT AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT MISSISSIPPI AVENUE
TO MISSOURI AVENUE, ATLANTIC COUNTY, ATLANTIC CITY, NJ**

BASE BID PRICE

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1.	Milling, 2" Thick	2,375	SY \$ <u>12.90</u>	\$ <u>30,637.50</u>
2.	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	100	SY \$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course, 2" Thick	350	TON \$ <u>94.90</u>	\$ <u>33,215.00</u>
4.	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe	96	LF \$ <u>269.00</u>	\$ <u>25,824.00</u>
5.	Reset Casting (If & Where Directed)	2	UN \$ <u>890.00</u>	\$ <u>1,780.00</u>
6.	Reset Valve Box	12	UN \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>1,200.00</u>
7.	Bicycle Safe Grate	1	UN \$ <u>1,295.00</u>	\$ <u>1,295.00</u>
8.	Bicycle Safe Frame & Grate	1	UN \$ <u>1,695.00</u>	\$ <u>1,695.00</u>
9.	Stainless Steel Flat Bar	2	UN \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
10.	Reconstruct Inlet	1	UN \$ <u>1,490.00</u>	\$ <u>1,490.00</u>
11.	Epoxy Resin, Long Life, Striping, 6" Thick	700	LF \$ <u>2.18</u>	\$ <u>1,526.00</u>
12.	Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Thick	72	LF \$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>720.00</u>
13.	Thermoplastic Crosswalk Striping	4	UN \$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
14.	Concrete Curb (If & Where Directed)	40	LF \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>4,000.00</u>
15.	Granite Curb	181	LF \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>18,100.00</u>
16.	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	173	SY \$ <u>169.00</u>	\$ <u>29,237.00</u>

PROPOSAL FORM (Continued)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
17.	Concrete Gutter	140	LF \$ <u>69.00</u>	\$ <u>9,660.00</u>
18.	Concrete Roadway Base, 6" Thick	45	SY \$ <u>199.90</u>	\$ <u>8,995.50</u>
19.	Detectable Warning Surfaces	4	SY \$ <u>500.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>
20.	Traffic Director, Flagger	480	HR \$ <u>76.23</u>	\$ <u>36,590.40</u>
21.	Portable Variable Message Sign	4	UN \$ <u>1500.00</u>	\$ <u>6,000.00</u>
22.	Traffic Control Truck With Mounted Crash Cushion	2	UN \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.02</u>
23.	Breakaway Barricade	32	UN \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.32</u>
24.	Drum	50	UN \$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
25.	Traffic Cone	200	UN \$ <u>25.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
26.	Construction Signs	425	UN \$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>4.25</u>

TOTAL BASE BID \$ 229,969.99

Two hundred twenty nine thousand, nine hundred sixty nine dollars and
ninety nine cents Written

The undersigned is a (partnership)
corporation under the laws of the State of New Jersey
(individual)

having principal offices at 329 Lakedale Rd
Berlin NJ 08009 856-767-0444
(Zip Code) (Telephone)

Attest Christina Barrett Signed [Signature]
(Corporation)

Title Secretary Title Owner

Contractor Gerald A Barrett LLC Address 329 Lakedale Rd, Berlin NJ 08009

Date 03/12/2020